UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., Petitioner

v.

DRONE-CONTROL, LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-00207 U.S. Patent 9,079,116 B2

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Drone-Control LLC ("Patent Owner") hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Devlin Law Firm LLC, including the following:

Lead Counsel:

Timothy Devlin, Reg. No. 41706 Devlin Law Firm LLC 1526 Gilpin Avenue Wilmington, DE 19806 Phone: (302) 449-9010

Fax: (302) 353-4251

TD-PTAB@devlinlawfirm.com

Back-up Counsel:

Derek Dahlgren (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Devlin Law Firm LLC
1526 Gilpin Avenue
Wilmington, DE 19806

Phone: (302) 449-9010 Fax: (302) 353-4251

ddahlgren@devlinlawfirm.com

to represent Patent Owner before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board ("PTAB") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") in the above captioned *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,079,116.

The undersigned is authorized to execute this document on behalf of Drone-Control LLC.



Respectfully submitted,

Drone-Control LLC

By:

Name: <u>Jeffrey Toler</u>

Title: Manager

Date: 7/27/2021



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on August 12,

2021, the foregoing document is being served via electronic mail upon the

following counsel of record for Petitioners:

LEAD COUNSEL

Stephen E. Kabakoff (Reg. 51,276) stephen.kabakoff@finnegan.com Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP 271 17th Street, NW, Suite 1400 Atlanta, GA 30363-6209

Additional email for service:

DJI-Synergy-IPR@finnegan.com

BACKUP COUNSEL

Joshua Goldberg (Reg. 59,369) Qingyu Yin (Reg. 61,329) joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com qingyu.yin@finnegan.com

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20001-4413

/s/ Timothy Devlin
Timothy Devlin

